## STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Silver Cliff Marinette County

The Town Board of the Town of Silver Cliff, Marinette County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda for the Special public meeting of the Town Board on September 27, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. at the Silver Cliff Town Hall N11929 County Road I Silver Cliff, Wisconsin. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requested news media

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to order & Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll call and verification of proper public notice
- 3. Motion to approve the Agenda

## Consider for approval or other action:

- 4. Discussion and possible action regarding Approval of Bid for Town Shop Storage Building.
- 5. Discussion and possible action regarding Approval of Bid for On-Road Diesel Fuel.
- 6. Discussion and possible action regarding Approval of Expenditure of \$2,600.00 to Replace Forks on Loader.
- 7. 2023 Budget Workshop #1.

Public Comment

Motion to Adjourn

Kristin Gagne Clerk-Town of Silver Cliff

Request from individuals with disabilities who will need special accommodations to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Town Clerk at 715-757-3163 advance notice is recommended.

CC: Chairman, Supervisors, Treasurer, Red Pine BP, Town Hall, Town Shop, Town of Silver Cliff Website. Date Posted\_\_\_\_\_\_ Time posted\_\_\_\_\_\_